
The Last Stand 2025 - Black Powder  (4/3/25):
Overall Winners by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

1 Bogus Jim (FL) FC 1 94.43 25.31 21.39 22.52 25.21

2 Realtree (FL) FCD 1 96.61 22.05 25.81 22.68 26.07

3 Krazy Kajun (GA) FC 2 97.76 21.07 24.79 28.95 22.95

4 The Revenuer (IN) FC 3 100.06 26.07 28.25 20.48 25.26

5 Hawkeye Kid (CT) FCD 2 100.64 21.03 24.81 22.16 32.64

6 Santa Rosa Slinger (FL) FCGF 1 105.98 20.97 23.10 31.87 30.04

7 Tulsa Herder (FL) FC 4 122.06 31.71 32.24 32.94 25.17

8 Preacherman (FL) F 1 122.32 31.05 30.69 27.13 33.45

9 Doc Barium (NM) LFC 1 138.37 32.45 38.99 32.96 33.97

10 Doc McCoy (VT) F 2 142.29 33.15 34.47 32.94 41.73

11 Chickie Winsome (FL) LFC 2 143.98 30.37 52.85 29.96 30.80

12 Black Mike (SC) FCD 3 147.31 29.24 35.52 31.47 51.08

13 Gun E Bear (VT) FCD 4 148.26 32.42 43.77 37.72 34.35

14 Edward RS Canby (NM) FC 5 165.45 65.06 33.07 29.95 37.37

15 Gunny B (CT) FCD 5 205.49 37.62 52.58 43.43 71.86

16 Dakota Joe (NH) F 3 225.32 36.85 86.41 38.15 63.91

17 Smart Asterisk (FL) FCD 6 441.70 57.80 72.43 151.47 160.00

18 Dogmeat Dad (MD) FCGF MDQ 150.00 MDQ - -

18 Holli Docaday (MD) LFCD MDQ 150.00 MDQ - -

18 Madcap Matty (NC) F MDQ 150.00 MDQ - -

21 C. Note (FL) F MDQ 105.70 150.00 MDQ -

The Last Stand 2025 - 
Black Powder  
(4/3/25): Clean 
shooters

SASS Num Alias

59972 Doc Barium (NM)

103704 Realtree (FL)

The Last Stand 2025 - Black Powder  (4/3/25): Overall Winners Ladies by Time

# Alias Cat Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4

1 Doc Barium (NM) LFC 1 138.37 32.45 38.99 32.96 33.97

2 Chickie Winsome (FL) LFC 2 143.98 30.37 52.85 29.96 30.80

3 Holli Docaday (MD) LFCD MDQ 150.00 MDQ - -

The Last Stand 2025 - Black Powder  (4/3/25): Dagnabbit award

Shooter Time Time +/-

# Alias Cat Country Time Raw Miss Proc Bonus MSV SOG DNF SDQ MDQ

1 Bogus Jim (FL) FC US-FL 94.43 89.43 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Krazy Kajun (GA) FC US-GA 97.76 92.76 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Tulsa Herder (FL) FC US-FL 122.06 117.06 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Preacherman (FL) F US-FL 122.32 117.32 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Gun E Bear (VT) FCD US-VT 148.26 143.26 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



The Last Stand 2025 - Black Powder  (4/3/25): Overall Winners Details with Rank

Shooter Final Stage 1 - Four Great Inventions Stage 2 - “F” Stands For Fine Stage 3 - 75, 15, and 10 Stage 4 - Deflagration

# Alias Cat Time Raw M P B m S Fin Rank Raw M P B m S Fin Rank Raw M P B m S Fin Rank Raw M P B m S Fin Rank

1 Bogus Jim (FL) FC 1 94.43 20.31 1 0 0 0 0 25.31 5 21.39 0 0 0 0 0 21.39 1 22.52 0 0 0 0 0 22.52 3 25.21 0 0 0 0 0 25.21 3

2 Realtree (FL) FCD 1 96.61 22.05 0 0 0 0 0 22.05 4 25.81 0 0 0 0 0 25.81 5 22.68 0 0 0 0 0 22.68 4 26.07 0 0 0 0 0 26.07 5

3 Krazy Kajun (GA) FC 2 97.76 21.07 0 0 0 0 0 21.07 3 24.79 0 0 0 0 0 24.79 3 23.95 1 0 0 0 0 28.95 6 22.95 0 0 0 0 0 22.95 1

4 The Revenuer (IN) FC 3 100.06 21.07 1 0 0 0 0 26.07 6 28.25 0 0 0 0 0 28.25 6 20.48 0 0 0 0 0 20.48 1 20.26 1 0 0 0 0 25.26 4

5 Hawkeye Kid (CT) FCD 2 100.64 21.03 0 0 0 0 0 21.03 2 24.81 0 0 0 0 0 24.81 4 22.16 0 0 0 0 0 22.16 2 22.64 0 1 0 0 0 32.64 8

6 Santa Rosa Slinger (FL) FCGF 1 105.98 20.97 0 0 0 0 0 20.97 1 23.10 0 0 0 0 0 23.10 2 26.87 1 0 0 0 0 31.87 10 20.04 2 0 0 0 0 30.04 6

7 Tulsa Herder (FL) FC 4 122.06 31.71 0 0 0 0 0 31.71 10 32.24 0 0 0 0 0 32.24 8 27.94 1 0 0 0 0 32.94 12 25.17 0 0 0 0 0 25.17 2

8 Preacherman (FL) F 1 122.32 31.05 0 0 0 0 0 31.05 9 30.69 0 0 0 0 0 30.69 7 27.13 0 0 0 0 0 27.13 5 28.45 1 0 0 0 0 33.45 9

9 Doc Barium (NM) LFC 1 138.37 32.45 0 0 0 0 0 32.45 12 38.99 0 0 0 0 0 38.99 12 32.96 0 0 0 0 0 32.96 13 33.97 0 0 0 0 0 33.97 10

10 Doc McCoy (VT) F 2 142.29 33.15 0 0 0 0 0 33.15 13 34.47 0 0 0 0 0 34.47 10 32.94 0 0 0 0 0 32.94 11 31.73 0 1 0 0 0 41.73 13

11 Chickie Winsome (FL) LFC 2 143.98 25.37 1 0 0 0 0 30.37 8 32.85 4 0 0 0 0 52.85 15 24.96 1 0 0 0 0 29.96 8 25.80 1 0 0 0 0 30.80 7

12 Black Mike (SC) FCD 3 147.31 29.24 0 0 0 0 0 29.24 7 35.52 0 0 0 0 0 35.52 11 31.47 0 0 0 0 0 31.47 9 41.08 0 1 0 0 0 51.08 14

13 Gun E Bear (VT) FCD 4 148.26 27.42 1 0 0 0 0 32.42 11 43.77 0 0 0 0 0 43.77 13 37.72 0 0 0 0 0 37.72 14 34.35 0 0 0 0 0 34.35 11

14 Edward RS Canby (NM) FC 5 165.45 35.06 4 1 0 0 0 65.06 17 33.07 0 0 0 0 0 33.07 9 29.95 0 0 0 0 0 29.95 7 32.37 1 0 0 0 0 37.37 12

15 Gunny B (CT) FCD 5 205.49 37.62 0 0 0 0 0 37.62 15 52.58 0 0 0 0 0 52.58 14 43.43 0 0 0 0 0 43.43 16 46.86 5 0 0 0 0 71.86 16

16 Dakota Joe (NH) F 3 225.32 36.85 0 0 0 0 0 36.85 14 56.41 0 0 0 3 0 86.41 17 33.15 1 0 0 0 0 38.15 15 43.91 4 0 0 0 0 63.91 15

17 Smart Asterisk (FL) FCD 6 441.70 57.80 0 0 0 0 0 57.80 16 62.43 2 0 0 0 0 72.43 16 101.47 10 0 0 0 0 151.47 17 DNF - - - - 0 160.00 17

18 Dogmeat Dad (MD) FCGF MDQ DNF - - - - 0 MDQ 19 MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 19 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 19 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 19

18 Holli Docaday (MD) LFCD MDQ DNF - - - - 0 MDQ 20 MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 20

18 Madcap Matty (NC) F MDQ DNF - - - - 0 MDQ 21 MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 21 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 21 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 21

21 C. Note (FL) F MDQ 85.70 4 0 0 0 0 MDQ 18 DNF - - - - 0 MDQ 18 MDQ - - - - 0 MDQ 18 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 MDQ 18
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